Westchester Police Department

Weekly Blotter

Incident # Date

25-00917
25-00918
25-00921
25-00922
25-00924
25-00925
25-00934
25-00938
25-00942
25-00943
25-00944
25-00946
25-00951
25-00953
25-00954
25-00957
25-00959
25-00961
25-00963
25-00966
25-00968
25-00969
25-00970
25-00971
25-00972

3/14/2025
3/14/2025
3/14/2025
3/14/2025
3/14/2025
3/14/2025
3/15/2025
3/15/2025
3/16/2025
3/16/2025
3/16/2025
3/16/2025
3/17/2025
3/17/2025
3/17/2025
3/17/2025
3/17/2025
3/17/2025
3/17/2025
3/17/2025
3/17/2025
3/17/2025
3/17/2025
3/17/2025
3/18/2025

Time

11:22AM
1:02PM
3:34 PM
3:57PM
5:14PM
5:54PM
4:22PM
7:00PM
11:30AM
3:33PM
5:27PM
6:01PM
1:16AM
7:48AM
9:00AM
11:41AM
12:44PM
3:03PM
3:58PM
6:53PM
9:09PM
9:23PM
10:21PM
11:05PM
2:24AM

Offense

SUSPICIOUS AUTO

DOG AT LARGE

FRAUD

ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY
JUVENILE PROBLEMS

ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY
JUVENILE PROBLEMS
SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
FRAUD

NEIGHBORHOOD TROUBLE
ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY
DOG AT LARGE

UNWANTED SUBJECT

ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY
SUSPICIOUS AUTO
HARASSMENT BY TELEPHONE
ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY
SOLICITOR COMPLAINTS

FRAUD

JUVENILE PROBLEMS
SUSPICIOUS AUTO

SUSPICIOUS PERSON

SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY
SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES

Location

1900 BLK BELLEVIEW AVE
DEVONSHIRE ST & NEWCASTLE AVE
800 BLK MANCHESTER AVE
ROOSEVELT RD & MANNHEIM RD
10201 BOND ST

31ST ST & WOLF RD

10201 BOND ST

1800 BLK BUCKINGHAM AVE
1400 BLK WESTCHESTER BLVD
700 BLK MANCHESTER AVE

1400 BLK EVERS AVE

1600 BLK NORFOLK AVE

1600 BLK MANNHEIM RD
CANTERBURY ST & NORFOLK AVE
825 MANNHEIM RD

900 BLK NORFOLK AVE

10300 BLK ROOSEVELT RD

1900 BLK BELLEVIEW AVE

2200 BLK STRATFORD AVE

1600 BLK HEIDORN AVE

3000 BLK HALIFAX AVE

10240 ROOSEVELT RD

1500 BLK BRISTOL AVE

1600 BLK GARDNER RD

700 BLK HULL AVE



25-00973
25-00974
25-00977
25-00978
25-00980
25-00981
25-00983
25-00984
25-00987
25-00988
25-00990
25-00991
25-00992
25-00993
25-00999
25-01000
25-01001
25-01002
25-01003
25-01004
25-01006
25-01007
25-01008

25-00937

3/18/2025
3/18/2025
3/18/2025
3/18/2025
3/18/2025
3/18/2025
3/19/2025
3/19/2025
3/19/2025
3/19/2025
3/19/2025
3/19/2025
3/19/2025
3/19/2025
3/20/2025
3/20/2025
3/20/2025
3/20/2025
3/20/2025
3/20/2025
3/20/2025
3/20/2025
3/21/2025

03/15/2025

8:15AM
11:31AM
12:40PM
1:44PM
7:00PM
9:20PM
8:39AM
9:30AM
12:46PM
2:35PM
2:37PM
3:15PM
5:21PM
5:40PM
8:29AM
1:25PM
1:46PM
4:07PM
5:20PM
7:13PM
8:13PM
8:58PM
1:13AM

6:52PM

UNWANTED SUBJECT

SUSPICIOUS PERSON

ACCIDENT - HIT & RUN

FRAUD

CRIMINIAL TRESPASS TO LAND
UNWANTED SUBJECT

ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY
RECKLESS DRIVING

ANIMAL COMPLAINTS

JUVENILE PROBLEMS

SUSPICIOUS AUTO

CUSTOMER DISPUTE

CREDIT CARD FRAUD

UNWANTED SUBJECT

ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY
JUVENILE PROBLEMS

FRAUD

ACCIDENT - HIT & RUN

BARNACLE DEVICE

SUSPICIOUS AUTO

ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY
BARNACLE DEVICE

SUSPICIOUS AUTO

UNLAWFUL POSSESSION OF WEAPON

10356 ROOSEVELT RD

2301 ENTERPRISE DR

3000 BLK WOLF RD

3000 BLK BECKET AVE

1900 BLK HULL AVE

10200 ROOSEVELT RD
ROOSEVELT RD & WESTCHESTER BLVD
MANNHEIM RD & CERMAK RD
1300 BLK NORFOLK AVE

1500 BLK MANNHEIM RD
11000 BLK MARTINDALE DR
10300 ROOSEVELT RD

1400 BLK HAASE AVE

11110 31ST ST

1900 BLK MANNHEIM RD
10110 GLADSTONE ST

2200 BLK BELLEVIEW AVE
MANNHEIM RD & CERMAK RD
2600 BLK SUNNYSIDE AVE
3000 BLK HALIFAX AVE

900 BLK MANNHEIM RD

1200 BLK EVERS AVE

10201 BOND ST

CERMAK RD & MANNHEIM RD



WPD Officers were dispatched to the area of Balmoral
Avenue and Kent Street following a report of reckless
driving involving a firearm. Upon locating the suspect
vehicle, officers—assisted by neighboring law enforcement
agencies—conducted a traffic stop leading to the arrest of
a 37-year-old male from Cicero. The individual was taken
into custody without incident and has been charged with
Aggravated Unlawful Possession of a Weapon and
Aggravated Assault with a Deadly Weapon. Fortunately,

no injuries were reported during the incident.

The 37- year old was transported to Maybrook Courthouse
for a bond hearing. The investigation remains ongoing.

All defendants are considered innocent until proven guilty in a court of law.



