

## Westchester Police Department Weekly Blotter

Incident #	<u>Date</u>	<u>Time</u>	<u>Offense</u>	Location
25-00917	3/14/2025	11:22AM	SUSPICIOUS AUTO	1900 BLK BELLEVIEW AVE
25-00918	3/14/2025	1:02PM	DOG AT LARGE	<b>DEVONSHIRE ST &amp; NEWCASTLE AVE</b>
25-00921	3/14/2025	3:34 PM	FRAUD	800 BLK MANCHESTER AVE
25-00922	3/14/2025	3:57PM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY	<b>ROOSEVELT RD &amp; MANNHEIM RD</b>
25-00924	3/14/2025	5:14PM	JUVENILE PROBLEMS	10201 BOND ST
25-00925	3/14/2025	5:54PM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY	31ST ST & WOLF RD
25-00934	3/15/2025	4:22PM	JUVENILE PROBLEMS	10201 BOND ST
25-00938	3/15/2025	7:00PM	SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES	1800 BLK BUCKINGHAM AVE
25-00942	3/16/2025	11:30AM	FRAUD	1400 BLK WESTCHESTER BLVD
25-00943	3/16/2025	3:33PM	NEIGHBORHOOD TROUBLE	700 BLK MANCHESTER AVE
25-00944	3/16/2025	5:27PM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY	1400 BLK EVERS AVE
25-00946	3/16/2025	6:01PM	DOG AT LARGE	1600 BLK NORFOLK AVE
25-00951	3/17/2025	1:16AM	UNWANTED SUBJECT	1600 BLK MANNHEIM RD
25-00953	3/17/2025	7:48AM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY	CANTERBURY ST & NORFOLK AVE
25-00954	3/17/2025	9:00AM	SUSPICIOUS AUTO	825 MANNHEIM RD
25-00957	3/17/2025	11:41AM	HARASSMENT BY TELEPHONE	900 BLK NORFOLK AVE
25-00959	3/17/2025	12:44PM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY	10300 BLK ROOSEVELT RD
25-00961	3/17/2025	3:03PM	SOLICITOR COMPLAINTS	1900 BLK BELLEVIEW AVE
25-00963	3/17/2025	3:58PM	FRAUD	2200 BLK STRATFORD AVE
25-00966	3/17/2025	6:53PM	JUVENILE PROBLEMS	1600 BLK HEIDORN AVE
25-00968	3/17/2025	9:09PM	SUSPICIOUS AUTO	3000 BLK HALIFAX AVE
25-00969	3/17/2025	9:23PM	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	10240 ROOSEVELT RD
25-00970	3/17/2025	10:21PM	SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES	1500 BLK BRISTOL AVE
25-00971	3/17/2025	11:05PM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY	1600 BLK GARDNER RD
25-00972	3/18/2025	2:24AM	SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES	700 BLK HULL AVE

25-00973	3/18/2025	8:15AM	UNWANTED SUBJECT	10356 ROOSEVELT RD
25-00974	3/18/2025	11:31AM	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	2301 ENTERPRISE DR
25-00977	3/18/2025	12:40PM	ACCIDENT - HIT & RUN	3000 BLK WOLF RD
25-00978	3/18/2025	1:44PM	FRAUD	3000 BLK BECKET AVE
25-00980	3/18/2025	7:00PM	CRIMINIAL TRESPASS TO LAND	1900 BLK HULL AVE
25-00981	3/18/2025	9:20PM	UNWANTED SUBJECT	10200 ROOSEVELT RD
25-00983	3/19/2025	8:39AM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY	<b>ROOSEVELT RD &amp; WESTCHESTER BLVD</b>
25-00984	3/19/2025	9:30AM	RECKLESS DRIVING	MANNHEIM RD & CERMAK RD
25-00987	3/19/2025	12:46PM	ANIMAL COMPLAINTS	1300 BLK NORFOLK AVE
25-00988	3/19/2025	2:35PM	JUVENILE PROBLEMS	1500 BLK MANNHEIM RD
25-00990	3/19/2025	2:37PM	SUSPICIOUS AUTO	11000 BLK MARTINDALE DR
25-00991	3/19/2025	3:15PM	CUSTOMER DISPUTE	10300 ROOSEVELT RD
25-00992	3/19/2025	5:21PM	CREDIT CARD FRAUD	1400 BLK HAASE AVE
25-00993	3/19/2025	5:40PM	UNWANTED SUBJECT	11110 31ST ST
25-00999	3/20/2025	8:29AM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY	1900 BLK MANNHEIM RD
25-01000	3/20/2025	1:25PM	JUVENILE PROBLEMS	10110 GLADSTONE ST
25-01001	3/20/2025	1:46PM	FRAUD	2200 BLK BELLEVIEW AVE
25-01002	3/20/2025	4:07PM	ACCIDENT - HIT & RUN	MANNHEIM RD & CERMAK RD
25-01003	3/20/2025	5:20PM	BARNACLE DEVICE	2600 BLK SUNNYSIDE AVE
25-01004	3/20/2025	7:13PM	SUSPICIOUS AUTO	3000 BLK HALIFAX AVE
25-01006	3/20/2025	8:13PM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY	900 BLK MANNHEIM RD
25-01007	3/20/2025	8:58PM	BARNACLE DEVICE	1200 BLK EVERS AVE
25-01008	3/21/2025	1:13AM	SUSPICIOUS AUTO	10201 BOND ST
25-00937	03/15/2025	6:52PM	UNLAWFUL POSSESSION OF WEAPON	CERMAK RD & MANNHEIM RD

WPD Officers were dispatched to the area of Balmoral Avenue and Kent Street following a report of reckless driving involving a firearm. Upon locating the suspect vehicle, officers—assisted by neighboring law enforcement agencies—conducted a traffic stop leading to the arrest of a 37-year-old male from Cicero. The individual was taken into custody without incident and has been charged with Aggravated Unlawful Possession of a Weapon and Aggravated Assault with a Deadly Weapon. Fortunately, no injuries were reported during the incident.

The 37- year old was transported to Maybrook Courthouse for a bond hearing. The investigation remains ongoing.

All defendants are considered innocent until proven guilty in a court of law.